#### 11/12/2018 505185967

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5232736** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOUNGI G. BAWENDI	10/10/2017
OLIVER THOMAS BRUNS	10/31/2017
TULIO A. VALDEZ	10/02/2017
JESSICA ANN CARR	09/28/2017
DANIEL FRANKE	09/28/2017
MARIANNE AELLEN	09/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16083588

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8481

patents\_johnh@wolfgreenfield.com, Email:

mitadministrators@wolfgreenfield.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARIA N. ROBLES

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD, AND SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0925.70499US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA N. ROBLES
SIGNATURE:	/Maria N. Robles/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 047475 FRAME: 0001 505185967

# **Total Attachments: 16** source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page1.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page2.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page3.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page4.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page5.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page6.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page7.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page8.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page9.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page10.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page11.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page12.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page13.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page14.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page15.tif source=M092570499US01-ASI-JSH#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 047475 FRAME: 0002

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Application filed on March 10, 2017 under International Application No. PCT/US2017/021824, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70499WO00, and entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IMAGING SHORTWAVE INFRARED FLUORESCENCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to designs, in the Assignee:
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

10/10/17		Cymun
Date	Inventor:	Moungi G. Bawendi
	Address:	17 Lowell Street
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:  10/10/13  Date	Signature Name: Address:	OLIVER BRUNS
Witness:	Signature Name: Address:	

0/3/17		U.M.
Date	Inventor:	Oliver Thomas Bruns
	Address:	1 Brookline PI
		Apt. 501
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	Germany
.w.		and the same of th
Witness:		) /
10/3/2017	may de la comp	Le la
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Daniel Franke
	Address:	8 Choucy St, #22
		02138 Combridge 114
Witness:		
10/3/2017		(). L.
Date	Signature	<del>\</del>
	Name:	Dessica Can
	Address:	369 Cardinal Mederias Ave
		Cambridge MA 02.141

Allomey Docket No. M0925,70499W000

4

5750441.1

Date	Inventor:	Tulio A. Valdez
	Address:	5 Stonepost
		Simsbury, Connecticut 06070
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

5750441,1

4/28/2017 Date		<u>O</u> Aa
	Inventor:	Jesšica Arin Carr
	Address:	369 Cardinal Medeiros Ave
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141
	الرائية المنافق	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		in any and a second
9/28/2017	. /	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Daniel Franke
	Address:	& Chauncy St. #22 (anbridge 114,02138,052
		(anbrode o 1402138 (XX)
		3 4 7
Witness:		à
9/28/2017		
Date	Ciamate and	47
****	Signature	
	Name:	Jason Voo

Allomey Docket No. M0925,70499WO00

Address:

24A thin st Combridge

MA-, 02141

9/28/2017		
Date	Inventor:	Daniel Franke
	Address:	8 Chauncy Street
		Apt. 22
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	Germany
Maria		
Witness:		1
9/78 (2017- Date		1,4
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Jossia Alace 369 Cardinal Mederos Are Obmbodge, MA 12141
	<b></b>	Janes Arace
	Address:	369 Cardinal Mederos Aye
		Compodge MA 12141
Witness:		<i>j</i>
8		[ <i>[[]]</i>
<u>3/28/17</u> Date	//	~ <i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
	Signature	-
	Name:	Hondrile 11/2st

7

Address:

5750441.1

369 Cardinal Medeixos Ave Cambridge, MA O2141

<u>09/28/77</u>		- <i>(1. 1.11)</i> .
Date	Inventor:	Marianne Aellen
	Address:	Dorfstrasse 13
		3054 Schüpfen
		SWITZERLAND
•	Citizenship:	Switzerland
Witness:		
09/28/17		(
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Hendrik Utzat
	Address:	365 Cardinal Medeiros Ave
		Cambridge, MA 02141
		* (
Witness:		~ 1 ·
9/28/17	i	() A C
Date	Signature	
	Name:	Jussica A. Can
	Address:	369 Cordinal Mederos Ave
		Combidge MA 02141

8

5750441.1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the International Application filed on March 10, 2017 under International Application No. PCT/US2017/021824, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70499W000, and entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IMAGING SHORTWAVE INFRARED FLUORESCENCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent. including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Date	Inventor:	Moungi G. Bawendi
	Address:	17 Lowell Street
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Data	0'	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date		Oliver Thomas Bruns
	Address:	1 Brookline PI
		Apt. 501
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address,	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	ivanie.	
	Address:	

	10/2/201	7
Date		

Inventor: Tulio A. Valdez

Address: 5 Stonepost

Simsbury, Connecticut 06070

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Citizenship: US

Witness:

Name:

Jessing Martinez

Address:

801 welch Rd, 2nd Hoor Stanford CA 94304

Witness:

10/2/2017

Name:

MAUREEN J. BARAN)

Address:

209 CORRIGS ST.

HALF MOON BAG, CA 94019

Date	Inventor:	Jessica Ann Carr
	Address:	369 Cardinal Medeiros Ave
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	US
	·	
Witness:		
vviii 000.		
Date	Cianatura	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date		Daniel Franke
	Address:	8 Chauncy Street
		Apt. 22
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
williess.		
Date	0'	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Date		Marianne Aellen
	Address:	Dorfstrasse 13
		3054 Schüpfen
		SWITZERLAND
	Citizenship:	Switzerland
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Olghatare	
	Name:	
	Address:	

8

5750441.1